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estate salesmen's licenses as may be necessary under the provisiOns 
of Sections 6373-25 to 6373-51 of the General Code. In such a 
case it is necessary that proper bond be given both to the com­
missioner of securities and the board of real estate exammers, as 
provided by law." 
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Concluding, it is my opinion that since a warehouse receipt issued for 
whiskey in a bonded warehouse is a certificate or instrument which represents 
title to and. an interest in the property of another, the same is a security 
within the meaning of that term as defined in Section 8624-2, General Code. 
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Respectfully, 
jOHN w. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY. OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA 

COUNTY, OHIO, $1,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, November 20, 1935. 

State Employes Retirement BoardJ ColumbusJ Ohio. 

4914. 

COUNTY RECORDER-DUTIES AS TO FILING AND RE­

FILING CHATTEL MORTGAGE. 

SYLLABUS: 

I. Where a chattel mortgage is properly re-filedJ it is the duty of the 
County RecorderJ in addition to entering the date of re-filing upon the margin 

of the original filing recordJ to re-index and re-enter the names of all the 
parties to the instrument in the same manner as if a new chattel mortgage 
were filed. 

2. The County Recorder is required to keep chattel mortgages in his 

office until six years after the time for re-filing such mortgages has expired. 


